504407817 06/12/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4454515

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOHN DEAL	11/11/2014
RYAN HOOBLER	11/11/2014
GARRETT RUSSELL	11/11/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE CODE CORPORATION	
Street Address:	12393 S. GATEWAY PARK PLACE, SUITE 600	
City:	DRAPER	
State/Country:	UTAH	
Postal Code:	84020	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15619635

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: RAY QUINNEY & NEBEKER Address Line 1: 36 SOUTH STATE STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 1400

Address Line 4: SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3271-2-074-1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	THOMAS M. HARDMAN	
SIGNATURE:	/Thomas M. Hardman/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/12/2017	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 3

source=3271-2-074-1_Declaration-Assignment#page1.tif source=3271-2-074-1_Declaration-Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 504407817 REEL: 042672 FRAME: 0795

source=3271-2-074-1_Declaration-Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 042672 FRAME: 0796

Title of Invention:	BARCODE READER AND ACCESSORY FOR THE BARCODE READER		
As the below named	inventor, I hereby declare that:		
This declaration is directed to:	X The attached application.		
directed to.	United States application or PCT international application number		
	filed on		

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

The Code Corporation (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), having a principal place of business at 12393 S. Gateway Park Place, Suite 600, Draper, Utah 84020, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

In consideration of \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration paid to me by the Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency of which I acknowledge, I hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee the full and exclusive right to the invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries (including the right to claim priority under the terms of the International Convention and other relevant International Treaties and Arrangements from the aforesaid application) and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which the Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this Assignment and sale not been made.

Further, I agree that I will communicate to the Assignee or its representatives any facts known to me respecting the invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of the Letters Patent to be issued to the Assignee, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR

Inventor:

John Deal

Signature:

DECLARATION & ASSIGNMENT

PATENT REEL: 042672 FRAME: 0797

Date:

Title of Invention	on: BARC	ODE READER AND A	ACCESSORY FOR T	HE BARCO	DE READER	
As the below na	med invento	or, I hereby declare tha	at:			
This declaration directed to:	n is X	The attached applicat	tion.			
directed to.		United States applica	tion or PCT internation	onal applicat	ion number	
			filed on			
The above-ident	ified applica	tion was made or aut	horized to be made b	y me.		
I believe that I a	m the origina	al inventor or an origir	nal joint inventor of a	claimed inve	ntion in the ap	plication.
S. Gateway Parl in and to the inv	k Place, Suit ention and i	inafter referred to as " e 600, Draper, Utah 8 n and to any Letters I s and in any and all fo	4020, desires to acque Patent that may be g	uire the entir	e right, title and	d interest
and sufficiency of exclusive right to (including the righternational Treinterest in and to territorial possessions).	of which I ace the invention ght to claim eaties and A o any and a ssions and in	d other good and valua cknowledge, I hereby on in the United States priority under the te Arrangements from the all Letters Patent which and renewals thereof.	sell, assign and trans and its territorial postumes of the Internatione aforesaid application may be granted the countries and in and	nsfer unto the sessions and onal Convention) and the nerefor in the	e Assignee the d in all foreign tion and other e entire right, e United State	e full and countries relevant title and es and its
and any and all f as the assignee Assignee, its su	oreign count of my entire accessors ar	est the Patent Office C tries to issue any and e right, title and intere nd assigns, to the ful as the same would I	all of said Letters Pat st in and to the same Il end of the term fo	ent, when gr e, for the sole r which the	anted, to said a e use and bene Letters Patent	Assignee efit of the t may be
respecting the ir continuation, su cause any and a do everything p	nvention, and bstitute, ren all of the Lett ossible to a	communicate to the additional testify in any legal pewal and reissue apers Patent to be issued in the Assignee, its in the United States and the Entertain the United States and the Entertain the United States and the United States and the United States and the United States and testing the United States and	proceeding, sign all la plications, execute a ed to the Assignee, m successors and assi	awful papers ill necessary ake all rightf igns, to obta	s, execute all d assignment purifications, and, and and enforced and e	divisional, papers to generally be proper
		ny willful false statement of not more than five		ration is puni	ishable under 1	18 U.S.C.
LEGAL NAME C	F INVENTO)R				
Inventor:I	Ryan Hooble	er		_ Date: ∠	Varenber 1,	1th 2014
Signature:	Tych	DECLARATION	ON & ASSIGNMENT			

PATENT REEL: 042672 FRAME: 0798

Title of Invention: BARCODE READER AND ACCESSORY FOR THE BARCODE READER
As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:
This declaration is X The attached application. directed to:
United States application or PCT international application number
filed on
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.
I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
The Code Corporation (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), having a principal place of business at 12393 S. Gateway Park Place, Suite 600, Draper, Utah 84020, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.
In consideration of \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration paid to me by the Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency of which I acknowledge, I hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee the full and exclusive right to the invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries (including the right to claim priority under the terms of the International Convention and other relevant International Treaties and Arrangements from the aforesaid application) and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.
I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assigned as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which the Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this Assignment and sale not been made.
Further, I agree that I will communicate to the Assignee or its representatives any facts known to me respecting the invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of the Letters Patent to be issued to the Assignee, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.
LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR
Inventor: Garrett Russell Date: 11.11, 2014

RECORDED: 06/12/2017

PATENT

REEL: 042672 FRAME: 0799